

KENYA ELECTRICITY GENERATING COMPANY PLC

RFx: 5000012187

KGN~GDD~044~2023

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF TURBINE SPARES FOR OLKARIA II POWER STATION.

(Open International)

Dated: 30th June, 2023

Clarification No.3.

In accordance with the Tender for Supply of Turbine Spares for Olkaria II Power Station, KenGen issues a Clarification No.3 as follows:

TENDER SECURITY TO BE PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING FORMS

The Original Tender Security shall be in the amount of **KES 1,500,000.00** or equivalent a **freely convertible currency** valid for 30 days beyond the tender validity period in any of the following forms;

- > Tender Security from a reputable banks registered by the Central Bank of Kenya
- A guarantee issued by a **financial institution** approved and licensed by the Central Bank of Kenya
- A guarantee by an **insurance company** registered and licensed by the Insurance Regulatory Authority listed by the Authority

International bidders should have tender security through local corresponding banks registered by the Central Bank of Kenya

The issued Original Tender Security/ Electronic tender securities issued in the format provided in the tender document and MUST be submitted in a plain sealed envelope and clearly marked "KGN-GDD-044 ~2023~ TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF TURBINE SPARES FOR OLKARIA II POWER STATION."

And addressed to:

General Manager Supply Chain, Kenya Electricity Generating Company PLC, 9th Floor, KenGen Pension Plaza II, Kolobot Road, Parklands, P.O. Box 47936, 00100 NAIROBI.

The hard copy of the Original Tender Security/ Electronic tender securities issued clearly labeled with tender name and tender description should be dropped at the tender box located on Ground Floor at KenGen, KenGen, RBS building on or before the tender closing date and Time.

The **Electronic** tender security must have a mechanism to verify such as use of quick response (QR) code or an online portal.

SUPPLIER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CLARIFICATION NO.3

roposal.	
gned	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
enderer	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
ate	•••••

We, the undersigned hereby certify that the Clarification No.3 is an integral part of the document and the alterations set out in Clarification has been incorporated in the Tender